
Unit Class School/Independent Sponsor Director/Contact Person Contact Address Contact City/St./Zip Contact Phone Contact E-Mail

3rd Legend IA IA Corps de Tambours & Clarions Josee Charbonneau 117 Lavoie St-Eustache, Quebec Canada J7R 4MI 514.867.1696 charbjos@sympatico.ca

3rd Legend IRA IRA Corps de Tambours & Clarions Josee Charbonneau 117 Lavoie St-Eustache, Quebec Canada J7R 4MI 514.867.1696 charbjos@sympatico.ca

Albany City Cadet Cadet Albany City School District Donel Mataruga 23 Sherman Ave. Troy, NY 12180 518.708.1107 excelsiordrumcorps@gmail.com

Albany City Novice Novice Albany City School District Donel Mataruga 23 Sherman Ave. Troy, NY 12180 518.708.1107 excelsiordrumcorps@gmail.com

Albany City SA3 SA-3 Albany City School District Donel Mataruga 23 Sherman Ave. Troy, NY 12180 518.708.1107 excelsiordrumcorps@gmail.com

Albany City SRA SRA Albany City School District Donel Mataruga 23 Sherman Ave. Troy, NY 12180 518.708.1107 excelsiordrumcorps@gmail.com

A-P-W SA-3 Altmar-Parish-Williamstown CSD Lynn Booth PO Box 473 Parish, NY 13131 315.806.5292 lbooth@wfscorp.com

Baldwinsville ERA ERA Baldwinsville Central Schools Jamet Trowbridge btrowbridge178@verizon.net

Baldwinsville JV SRA Baldwinsville Central Schools Brian Ballard bvillejvguard@yahoo.com

Baldwinsville Var Winter Guard SA-1 Baldwinsville Central Schools Shannon Spaulding slh_butterfly@hotmail.com

Black Knights JV Winter Guard Novice Rome Free Academy Lindsay Mogle lamogle@gmail.com

Black Knights Winter Guard SRA Rome Free Academy Lindsay Mogle lamogle@gmail.com

The Brigadiers IO Brigadiers Music Association Christian M. Delmotte 5548 Bear Rd. Apt. 6F North Syracuse, NY 13212 315.944.5163 brigsguard@gmail.com

Central Square JV SRA Central Square CSD Tammy Graziano 83 Cowen Rd. Hastings, NY 13076 315.350.1142 tmgraziano67@gmail.com

Central Square Varsity SA-1 Central Square CSD Andrew Graziano 83 Cowen Rd. Hastings, NY 13076 315.350.1141 agraziano@cssd.org

Central Square Varsity SA-1 Central Square CSD Andrew Graziano 83 Cowen Rd. Hastings, NY 13076 315.350.1141 andrewgraziano.ag@gmail.com

Eclipse Winter Guard IRA Unidilla Comm. Foundation Stacie Howland PO Box 209 Unadilla, NY 13849 607.282.2366 staceyann61@gmail.com

ESM Varsity Winter Guard SA-2 East Syracuse-Minoa SD Gibs Flock 7337 Spring Mountain Dr. East Syracuse, NY 13057 315.256.4154 gflock@esmschools.org

Excelsior Winter Guard IO Exselsior Drum and Bugle Corps Donel Mataruga 23 Sherman Ave. Troy, NY 12180 518.708.1107 excelsiordrumcorps@gmail.com

Gates-Chili Cadet Winter Guard Cadet Gates-Chili Colorguard Parents Inc. Michael Heaney 392 Harvest Drive Rochester, NY 14626 585.259.5650 gateschilicolorguard@aol.com

Gates-Chili JV Winter Guard IRA Gates-Chili Colorguard Parents Inc. Michael Heaney 392 Harvest Drive Rochester, NY 14626 585.259.5650 gateschilicolorguard@aol.com

Gates-Chili Varsity Winter Guard SA-1 Gates-Chili Colorguard Parents Inc. Michael Heaney 392 Harvest Drive Rochester, NY 14626 585.259.5650 gateschilicolorguard@aol.com

Gloversville Winter Guard Novice Gloversville Enlarged School Dist.

Homer Jr. Guard ERA Homer Central SD Rich Spaulding 50 James St. Homer, NY rmslives@gmail.com

Homer Sr. Guard SA-3 Homer Central SD Rich Spaulding 50 James St. Homer, NY rmslives@gmail.com

Johnstown HS Amethyst IRA Greater Johnstown SD Christine VanValkenburgh 321 Wells St. Johnstown, NY 12095 518.775.7311 qtmouse444@yahoo.com

Johnstown HS Amethyst Gold SA-1 Greater Johnstown SD Christine VanValkenburgh 321 Wells St. Johnstown, NY 12095 518.775.7311 qtmouse444@yahoo.com

Jordan-Elbridge Cadet Winter Guard Cadet Jordan-Elbridge CSD Chris Ganey 5721 Hamilton Rd. Jordan, NY 13080 315.730.8426 cganey@jecsd.org

Jordan-Elbridge Var. Winter Guard SA-2 Jordan-Elbridge CSD Chris Ganey 5721 Hamilton Rd. Jordan, NY 13080 315.730.8426 cganey@jecsd.org

Lancaster Independent IA Lancaster Amateur Sports Inc Tom Roberts PO Box 415 Depew, NY 14043 716.692.5558 boardofdirectors@lancastersportsny.org

Laurens Jr. Jaguars ERA Laurens School Dist. Kelly Bennett PO Box 706 Mt. Vision, NY 13810 607.267.4655-h kbennett6@stny.rr.com

Laurens Jaguars SA-1 Laurens School Dist. Kelly Bennett PO Box 706 Mt. Vision, NY 13810 607.282.0744-c kbennett6@stny.rr.com

Liverpool Cadet Cadet Liverpool Central SD Linda Stoyer 8496 Van Wie Dr. West Baldwinsville, NY 13027 315.247.5804 lustoyer@me.com

Liverpool JV SRA Liverpool Central SD Tori Wilcox 8182 Laurie Lane Liverpool, NY 13090 315.373.7609 liverpooljv1@gmail.com

Liverpool Varsity SA-1 Liverpool Central SD Krysta Ganey 6443 Lakeshore Rd. Cicero, NY 13039 518.720.5716 kganey1@gmail.com

Liverpool Varsity SA-1 Liverpool Central SD James Dumas 4338 Wetzel Rd. Liverpool, NY 13090 315.559.3767 jdumas@liverpool.k12.ny.us

Mohonasen JV Guard Novice Mohonasen School Dist. Daniel Jones 127 N. College St. Schenectady, NY 12304 518.878.4887 danworld02@gmail.com

Mohonasen Varsity Winter Guard SA-2 Mohonasen School Dist. Daniel Jones 127 N. College St. Schenectady, NY 12304 518.878.4887 danworld02@gmail.com

New Hartford JV Winter Guard IRA New Hartford School Dist. Ken Dining 8 Norton Ave Clinton, NY 13323 315.723.0270 kdining@metlife.com

New Hartford Winter Guard SA-3 New Hartford School Dist. Ken Dining 8 Norton Ave Clinton, NY 13323 315.723.0270 kdining@metlife.com

Northstars SA2 Winter Guard SA-2 Cicero-North Syracuse School Dist. Larry Schmidt 483 Co. Rt. 64 Mexico, NY 13114 315.402.7318-C larschmidt@yahoo.com

Northstars SA3 Winter Guard SA-3 Cicero-North Syracuse School Dist. Julie Hilbert 103 Butterfield Circle N. Syracuse, NY 13212 315.415.9714 jhilbert@nscsd.org

Northstars SA3 Winter Guard SA-3 Cicero-North Syracuse School Dist. Julie Hilbert 103 Butterfield Circle N. Syracuse, NY 13212 315.415.9714 jules9105@gmail.com

Northstars Varsity Winter Guard SO Cicero-North Syracuse School Dist. Larry Schmidt 483 Co. Rt. 64 Mexico, NY 13114 315.963.1494-H larschmidt@yahoo.com

Norwich Winter Guard SA-3 Norwich City School District Amy Preston 607.201.5573 apreston416@gmail.com

Oswego Varsity Winter Guard SA-1 Oswego City School District Michael Tierney 608 Hickory St. Liverpool, NY 13088 315.572.1972 m.tierney@ymail.com

Oswego JV Winter Guard Cadet Oswego City School District Michael Tierney 608 Hickory St. Liverpool, NY 13088 315.572.1972 m.tierney@ymail.com

Oxford Academy Winter Guard IRA Oxford Central Schools Renae Ruff PO Box 192 Oxford, NY 13830 607.316.2791 rruff@oxac.org

Patriots Winter Guard IA Young American Patriots DC Richard A. Hoppe 170 Greenaway Rd. Rochester, NY 14610 585.330.5799 drumhop@aol.com

Phoenix Cadet Winter Guard Cadet Phoenix School Dist. Nick Gerling 105 N Lowell Ave. Apt #3 Syracuse, NY, 13204 315.725.2190 ngerling@phoenixcsd.org

Phoenix SA3Winter Guard SA-3 Phoenix School Dist. Nick Gerling 105 N Lowell Ave. Apt #3 Syracuse, NY, 13204 315.725.2190 ngerling@phoenixcsd.org

Phoenix SO Winter Guard SO Phoenix School Dist. Nick Gerling 105 N Lowell Ave. Apt #3 Syracuse, NY, 13204 315.725.2190 ngerling@phoenixcsd.org

Pine Grove Winter Guard Cadet East Syracuse-Minoa SD Gibs Flock 6400 Freemont Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057 315.256.4154 gflock@esmschools.org

Reflections Color Guard IRA Reflections Rodney Councilman 332 Pigeon Hill Rd. Chenango Forks, NY 13746 607.765.2428 rcouncilman@stny.rr.com

Shenendehowa Cadet Winter Guard Cadet Shenendehowa Central Schools Scott Snell 2102 W. Glenville Rd. Amsterdam, NY 12010 518.316.1326 bookkeeper@edisonclub.com

Shenendehowa Open Winter Guard SO Shenendehowa Central Schools Scott Snell 2102 W. Glenville Rd. Amsterdam, NY 12010 518.316.1326 bookkeeper@edisonclub.com

Shenendehowa SA-2 Winter Guard SA-2 Shenendehowa Central Schools Scott Snell 2102 W. Glenville Rd. Amsterdam, NY 12010 518.316.1326 bookkeeper@edisonclub.com

Shenendehowa SRA Winter Guard SRA Shenendehowa Central Schools Scott Snell 2102 W. Glenville Rd. Amsterdam, NY 12010 518.316.1326 bookkeeper@edisonclub.com



Sherburne-Earlville Winter Guard SA-3 Sherburne-Earlville School Dist. Cindy Lenning 146 Handsome Brook Ct. Sherburne, NY 13460 607.316.0077 staff1171982@yahoo.com

Tapestry Winter Guard IRA Tapesty Tracy L. Hicks 2755 Co. Rt. 2 Richland, NY 13144 315.297.3998 thicks285@yahoo.com

Union-Endicott Black Winter Guard SRA Union-Endicott CSD Danielle Conner 573 Hooper Rd. Endwell, NY 13760 315.341.2176 danielleconner1220@gmail.com

Union-Endicott Orange Winter Guard SA-2 Union-Endicott CSD Leigh-Anne Mattucci 61 Fowler Ave. Johnson City, NY 13790 607.427.9395 lkm1982@gmail.com

Vestal Winter Guard SRA Vestal Central School Dist. Allison Zwart 109 W. Edward St. Apt. 2 Endicott, NY 13760 607.725.6891 emmab16@hotmail.com

Victor Cadet Winter Guard Cadet Victor CSD Mary Burke 754 Dewitt Rd. Webster, NY 14580 585.615.7428 vvwg2013@gmail.com

Victor Varsity Winter Guard SA-1 Victor CSD Mary Burke 754 Dewitt Rd. Webster, NY 14580 585.615.7428 vvwg2013@gmail.com

Westmoreland Sr. Winter Guard SA-3 Westmoreland School District Dean Abraham 1 Fairview Ave Apt 14 Yorkville, NY 13490 315.731.7799 dabraham@westmorelandschool.org

Westmoreland Jr. Winter Guard Cadet Westmoreland School District Shelby Jerar 5021 Stop 7 Rd. Whitesboro, NY 13492 315.796.3639 shy.soulia@yahoo.com

Executive Board Member M-YCGC Secretary James Morton 211 E. Main St. #1 Johnstown, NY 12095 518.844.4749 jam6700@nycap.rr.com


